Polk County Board of Education

Grant# 04CH01149002

Polk County Head Start Policy Council

Head Start Building Funds Carry Over Request Revision

October 9, 2023

Polk County Board of Education was awarded \$1.5 million to assist in the construction of a preschool

wing at Tryon Elementary School to serve Head Start children.

Project Period: 7/1/20 - 6/30/25

Carryover Budget Period Request: 7/1/23 – 6/30/24

Construction is well underway on the building project.

Polk County Board of Education and the Polk County Head Start Policy Council requests from the Office of Head Start permission to carryover the unobligated funds approved for the project in the budget

period 7/1/23-6/30/24.